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[llini-8 Conference

1973 Men's Football Varsity Team Statistics

Offense
Joliet Catholic
Joliet West
Marian Catholic
Joliet Central
Lockport
Romeoville
Argo
Joliet East

Defense
Joliet Catholic
Romeoville
Marian Catholic
Joliet West
Joliet East
Lokport
Joliet Central
Argo

Yards Rushing
1257
1493
1162
945
744
689
465
554

Yards Rushing
294
738
676
762
965
1128
1329
1417

Illini-8 Conference
1973 Men's Football Varsity Total Offensive Leaders

Player
Mcallum
Bauer
Lavazza
Gorski
D'Ambrisi
Lawless
Talamonti

School
Joliet West
Joliet Central
Joliet Central
Joliet Catholic
Joliet West
Joliet Catholic
Marian Catholic

Yards Passing
533
276
488
466
373
357
392
298

Yards Passing
504
284
380
471
350
300
384
508

Yards Rushing
679
181
517
514
227
26
-27

Total Offense
1790
1769
1650
1411
1117
1046
857
852

Total Defense
798
1022
1056
1233
1315
1428
1713
1925

Yards Passing

0

464
0
0

254

428

460

Average/Game
298.3
294.8
275.0
235.2
186.2
174.3
142.8
142.0

Average/Game
133.0
170.3
176.0
205.5
219.2
238.0
285.5
320.8

Total Offense
679
645
517
514
481
454
433



