

**Illini-8 Conference
1973 Men's Football Varsity Team Statistics**

	Offense	Yards Rushing	Yards Passing	Total Offense	Average/Game
1	Joliet Catholic	1257	533	1790	298.3
2	Joliet West	1493	276	1769	294.8
3	Marian Catholic	1162	488	1650	275.0
4	Joliet Central	945	466	1411	235.2
5	Lockport	744	373	1117	186.2
6	Romeoville	689	357	1046	174.3
7	Argo	465	392	857	142.8
8	Joliet East	554	298	852	142.0

	Defense	Yards Rushing	Yards Passing	Total Defense	Average/Game
1	Joliet Catholic	294	504	798	133.0
2	Romeoville	738	284	1022	170.3
3	Marian Catholic	676	380	1056	176.0
4	Joliet West	762	471	1233	205.5
5	Joliet East	965	350	1315	219.2
6	Lokport	1128	300	1428	238.0
7	Joliet Central	1329	384	1713	285.5
8	Argo	1417	508	1925	320.8

**Illini-8 Conference
1973 Men's Football Varsity Total Offensive Leaders**

Player	School	Yards Rushing	Yards Passing	Total Offense
Mcallum	Joliet West	679	0	679
Bauer	Joliet Central	181	464	645
Lavazza	Joliet Central	517	0	517
Gorski	Joliet Catholic	514	0	514
D'Ambrisi	Joliet West	227	254	481
Lawless	Joliet Catholic	26	428	454
Talamonti	Marian Catholic	-27	460	433